

Listed on 26.2.2015

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11440-11441, 11442-11443 and 11445-11446
OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing Civil
Appeal Nos. 11445-11446 of 2014 and 11442-11443 of 2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6

(Applications for Clarification/direction in Civil Appeal
Nos. 11440-11441 of 2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8

(Applications for withdrawal the amount deposited by the
Petitioner in Civil Appeal Nos. 11440-11441 of 2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-10

(Applications for impleadment in Civil Appeal Nos.
11440-11441 of 2014)

Director of Survey and Settlements ..Petitioner
Versus
N.M. Kadamban Nambudripad & Anr. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 2nd December, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court
was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Leave granted.

**List on a non-miscellaneous day
in the second week of January,
2015."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the Court's order
dated 12th November, 2013, Mr. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Counsel
for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit in
Civil Appeal Nos. 11440-11441 of 2014.

...2/-

It is further submitted that A.D. cards duly signed have been received from the common respondents in Civil Appeal Nos. 11442-11443 of 2014 and 11445-11446 of 2014 but Mr. T.T.K. Deepak, Counsel has not filed separate Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the common respondent.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters and Interlocutory Application Nos. 9-10 in Civil Appeal Nos. 11440-11441 of 2014.

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal have not been issued in the matters above mentioned as counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies so far.

The matters alongwith the Interlocutory Applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Advocate
M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advocates
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp