

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).11440-11441/2014

DIRECTOR OF SURVEY AND SETTLEMENTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.M. KADAMBAN NAMBU DRIPAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for withdrawal and clarification/direction and may refer to remarks and impleadment)

WITH

C.A. No. 11442-11443/2014

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 11445-11446/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

Date : 15/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG TN
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash Chandran Kr., Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned Counsel for Respondent that Respondent No.1 as well as his Counsel had died.

On request, the matters stand adjourned for taking necessary steps in this regard.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER