

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11440-11441/2014

DIRECTOR OF SURVEY AND SETTLEMENTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.M. KADAMBAN NAMBU DRIPAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11445-11446/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 11442-11443/2014 (XII)

Date : 10-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramany, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. H.N. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Bijo Mathew Joy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 is represented by Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate. He submits that he will furnish the details of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 to the

learned counsel for the appellant in the course of the day.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he may be given two weeks' time to file formal application for bringing the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 on record.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the concerned legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

Accordingly, list the matter on 25.04.2019, in the miscellaneous list, for issuing appropriate directions and in particular to enable the learned counsel for the parties to make statement about the matter pending before the Constitution Bench referred to in order dated 26.07.1999.

The proposed application for substitution to be listed along with the main matter on that day.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)